RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1 PTU-1393 — A TENTS	ONLY
B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  ab settings ⇔⇔⇔   To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy mereor.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademan	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: Breisford Engineering, Inc.
Donald L. Brelsford	
	Internal Address:
Ves V No	
iditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🔽 No	
. Nature of conveyance:	Bridger Capyon Boad
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 8655 Bridger Canyon Road
of Name	
Security Agreement	
Other	City: Bozeman State: MT Zip: 59715
_	City Yes No
10/10/02 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes V No
Concerning document strong	7. Total fee (37 Cirk s. 17.11)
Name:	Enclosed Credit Card Payment Form
Seaby & Associates Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 603	8. Deposit account number:
	8. Deposit doss
880 Wellington Street Street Address:	
Stieer, kaaren 200	
ON - K1R 6K7	
City: Ottawa State: ON Zip: K1R 6K7	THE SPACE
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	Jerge Golaby Way 28, 200
A Control	Jeorge Chally Date
George A. Seaby  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date  Signature Date  Ing cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sines in Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sines in Mall documents, Box Assignments (Application of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments (Application of Patents & Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sines in Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sines in Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sines in Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sines in Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sines in Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sines in Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sines in Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sines in Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sines in Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sines in Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sines in Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sines in Mall documents to be recorded with recorded with recorded cover sines in Mall documents to be recorded with recorded cover sines in Mall documents to be recorded with recorded cover sines in Mall documents to be recorded with recorded cover sines in Mall documents to be recorded with recorded cover sines in Mall documents to be recorded with recorded cover sines in Mall documents to be recorded with recorded cover sines in Mall documents to be recorded to be

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Donald L. Brelsford, a citizen of the United States whose address is 8655 Bridger Canyon Road, Bozeman, Montana 59715, USA (hereinafter called ASSIGNOR) has invented certain new and useful improvements in a BEI HYDROLYSIS PROCESS SYSTEM AND IMPROVED PROCESS FOR THE CONTINUOUS HYDROLYSIS SACCHARIFICATION OF LIGNO-CELLULOSICS IN A TWO STAGE PLUG-FLOW-REACTOR SYSTEM for which Letters Patient of time united States has been granted; and

WHEREAS, Breisford Engineering, Inc., a United States company, whose address is 8655 Bridger Canyon Road, Bozeman, Montana 59715, USA (hereinafter called ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring all right, title-and interest in the United States and all foreign countries in and to the aforesaid invention.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in US Patent No. 5,411,594, issued on May 2, 1995; also his entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in the United States and all foreign countries on said invention.

ASSIGNOR further agrees without any payment by ASSIGNEE, other than expenses incurred by ASSIGNOR, to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents, facts relating to said invention, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and to execute and deliver on request all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon any legal heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns, and ASSIGNOR hereby warrants that, at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument, he is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said patent, and that the same are unencumbered and that he has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF ASSIGNOR hereunto sets his hand

and seal this /On day of Ocrason 2002.

Loann M. Walter

WITNESS:

Donald L. Breisford

PATENT REEL: 013684 FRAME: 0527